paid within the time stipulated in these
regulations, the specified securities shall
continue to be locked-in till the time such
amount is paid by the allottees

The Company undertakes that if the
amount payable on account of the re-
computation of price is not paid within
the time stipulated in the SEBI (ICDR)
Regulations, the Equity Shares shall
continue to be locked-in till the time such
amount is paid by the allottee.

25.  Disclosures specified in Schedule VI, if the None of the Promoter or Directors of the

issuer or any of its promoters or directors is a
wilful defaulter or a fraudulent borrower

Company are declared as willful defaulter
or fraudulent borrower

26.  The number of persons to whom allotment on
preferential basis have already been made
during the year, in terms of number of
securities as well as price

During the year, no preferential allotment
of any securities has been made to any
person.

27.  The pre-issue and post issue shareholding pattern of the company in the following
format:

 S.No. Category Pre-Issue Post-Issue
No. of Shares held % of Share

holding
No. of Shares
held

% of Share
holding

A. Promoters Holding:
1. Indian:
 Individual 9000 0.62 9000 0.50
 Bodies

Corporate
- - - -

 Sub Total 9000 0.62 9000 0.50
2. Foreign

Promoters:
- - - -

 Sub Total
(A)

9000 0.62 9000 0.50

B. Non-Promoter Holding:
 Institutional

Investors
- - - -

 Non-
Institution

14,46,000 99.38 17,97,000 99.50

 Sub
Total(B)

14,46,000 99.38 17,97,000 99.50

 Grand
Total

14,55,000 100 18,06,000 100

The Certificate from M/s Meenu G & Associates, Company Secretaries, certifying that the Preferential
Issue is being made in accordance with the requirements contained in the SEBI ICDR Regulations shall
be made available for inspection by the Members during the meeting and will also be made available
on the Company’s website and will be accessible at link: www.bazelinternationalltd.in

The approval of the members is accordingly being sought by way of special resolution under section
42 and 62(1)(c) of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 14 of the Companies (Prospectus and
Allotment of Securities) Rules, 2014 and Rule 13 of the Companies (Share Capital and Debentures)

[…]

The justification for the allotment
proposed to be made for consideration
other than cash together with valuation
report of the registered valuer

The Company has obtained the valuation
report from the Registered Valuer.
Accordingly, the management of the
Company has sought to convert the loan
amount into an equivalent number of
securities (i.e Equity and Preference shares
both)

 The number of persons to whom
allotment on preferential basis have
already been made during the year, in
terms of number of securities as well as
price

Nil

 The current shareholding pattern of the company:

 S.No. Category
No. of Shares held % of Share holding

A.
1. Indian:
 Individual 9000 0.62
 Bodies

Corporate
- -

 Sub Total 9000 0.62
2. Foreign

Promoters:
- -

 Sub Total
(A)

9000 0.62

B.
 Institutional

Investors
- -

 Non-
Institution

14,46,000 99.38

 Sub
Total(B)

14,46,000 99.38

 Grand Total 14,55,000 100
The pre-issue and post issue equity shareholding pattern of the company:

 S.No. Category Pre-Issue Post-Issue
No. of Shares held % of Share

holding
No. of Shares
held

% of Share
holding

A. Promoters Holding:
1. Indian:
 Individual 9000 0.62 9000 0.50
 Bodies

Corporate
- - - -

 Sub Total 9000 0.62 9000 0.50
2. Foreign

Promoters:
- - - -

 Sub Total
(A)

9000 0.62 9000 0.50

B. Non-Promoter Holding:
 Institutional

Investors
- - - -

 Non-
Institution

14,46,000 99.38 17,97,000 99.50

 Sub
Total(B)

14,46,000 99.38 17,97,000 99.50

 Grand Total 14,55,000 100 18,06,000 100

 The pre-issue and post-issue of 10% non-convertible compulsorily redeemable
preference shares shareholding pattern of the company

 S.No. Category Pre-Issue
(10% non-convertible

compulsorily redeemable
preference shares)

Post-Issues
(10% non-convertible

compulsorily redeemable
preference shares)

No. of Shares
held

% of Share
holding

No. of Shares
held

% of Share
holding

A. Promoters Holding:
1. Indian:
 Individual - - - -
 Bodies

Corporate
- - - -

 Sub Total - - - -
2. Foreign

Promoters:
- - - -

 Sub Total
(A)

- - - -

B. Non-Promoter Holding: